Post-Event Report

Event Talk session
Topic Introduction to Cultural Studies
Organizer Encore
Date 25 September 2023
Time 3:00 p.m.
Duration 1 hour
Place/Platform Google Meet
Number of Participants 100
Guest speaker/Trainer Prof. Akshaya Kumar
Welcome Speech Ms. Nidhi Sharma
Activities

* Introduction

* Talk

* Question and Answer round

* Vote of Thanks
Main Ideas

* The talk traces the journey of the development of cultural studies from being a narrow
traditional term to praxis

* By taking into account the history of cultural studies, as it developed in the 1950s and
60s, the talk discussed how this field of study challenged the canon to include
histories and cultures from the margin.

* The talk discussed interactive cultural practices that has a bearing on structures of
power and ideology. It has a broad influence on the production of cultural
knowledge as it encapsulates the issues of class, caste, gender, ethnicity etc.

Vote of Thanks Ms. Rishibha Aggarwal

Pictures (Attach Five Photos)
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College email Name Course Year
eng22.0509. gaganprect@sgndke.du.ac Gaganpreet kaur English hono 2
ENG21.0512.cktat@sgndkc.du.ac.in  Ekta BA english honours 3rd
gurleenjps2006@gmail.com Gurle BA. Hons. English 2023
ENG21.0528. ansh@sgndkc.du.ac.in  Ansh Rishi English Honors 3
vishalwelham@ gmail.com 1st year s VISHAL KUMAR GUPTEBA PROGRAM (ECONOMICS + PO Ist Year
eng22.0505.priyavar@sgndkc.du.ac.in Priyavar Makol ENG 2
aroradecksha80@gmail.com Decksha Arora Masters in English literature and language 1
bep22.3250.garvit@sgndke.du.ac.in - Garvit Arora B.com (Prog.) 2 year
mittalpratham9 1 @ gmail.com Pratham Mittal BAP 2023
bep22.3246.yashika@sgndke.du.ac.in Yashika Wasan Bep 2nd
Central University of Rajasthan Kanika Vasishta Ph.D. 2021
Ishanmathur58@ gmail.com Ishan mathur BAP ( ECO major + ENGLISH minor Ist
eng21.052 1 aditi@sgndke.du.ac.in Aditi Eng Hons d
sandhukaur426@gmail.com Taranject Kaur English Honours Ist
mr.rahullgautam@gmail.com Rahul gauttam BA PROGRAMME First semester
eng22.0529 prabhmaan@ sgndke.du.ac Prabhmaan Singh English Hons 2nd
eng22.0503 tina@sgndke.du.ac.in Tina Eng hons

eng22.0537 harsh@sgndkc.du.ac.in  Harsh Lamba BA (Hons) English

kumaritanu74 | @gmail.com Tanu kumari Ba (eco + Pol science)

cng21.0502 joysmita@sgndke.d rJoysmita Singh Eng hons

eng21.0525 avneet@sgndke.du.ac.in  Avneet kaur Eng hons 3rd
MR.RAHULLGAUTTAM@GMAIL . (ROMUL GAUTTAM BA PROGRAMME FIRST SEMESTER
ramanbhasin381@gmail.com Ramanpreet Singh BA Program( History + Political Scien First
ashmect040805@gmail.com Ashmeet kaur BA english (H) first year
shreya.sharma.bd@ gm; Bap(his+Pol) 1st
Sakshiaswal3107@g Eng 2
eng22.0526.sanjmec@sgndkc.du.ac.in Sanjmee Ba.English.Hons 2nd
eng22.0530.vidushi@sgndke.du.ac.in Vidushi BA hons (English) 2
kritika.official.25@ gmail.com Kritika Pandey English honours Ist
ENG22.0521.JAPSIMAR@SGNDKC Japsimar kaur Eng honours 2
cng22.0507.shaminder@ sgndkc.du.ac. Shaminder English Honours 2nd
deepanshikansal39@ gmail.com Deepanshi Kansal B.A . Honours English 1st
psp.psO0 1 @gmail.com Harneet kaur Ba cnglish hons 2023
hk2005harpreet@gmail.com Harpreet kaur Eng hons 1st
principal@sgndke.du.ac.in Ashima Gandhi English hons 2023
apkdhanjal2005@ gmail.com Ansh Prabh Kaur BA hons ENG 1st
amanpreetkaursethiO2@ gmail.com Amanpreet kaur BA . English Honours 2023
ishamalik01062005@gmail.com Isha B.A English honours Ist
tulitanishka75@gmail.com anishka Tuli English honours First
eng22.0543.sharad@sgndke.du.ac.in Sharad singh Eng 2nd
bep22.3089. vansh@sgndke.du.a Vansh dedha Bep 2nd
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Name: Dr. Abhishek Sharma

(Convenor)



